		4-2001	2537
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	• 1019	916002	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			priginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			s of receiving party(ies)
	•		Precision Industry Co.,
Chien, Chieh Nan Chen, Fu Ming Yeh, Yin Sheng			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No)	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖄 Assignment	🖵 Merger		
🖵 Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	Street Address:	66 Chung Shan Road
Q Other			
		City: Tu-Chen	
Execution Date: 11/3/200	1129	01	State: Taipei_Zip: Taiwa
		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached? La Yes La No
4. Application number(s) or pate			
It this document is being filed	together with a new app	nlication the execution da	ate of the application is:
-	•	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
-		1	
-		1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	plications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be 	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s)5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address: 	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 • Enclosed	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Andrew Cheng Internal Address: SMINASS1 00000023 29151256	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 • Enclosed	lications and patents involved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address: 	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 • Enclosed	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: Andrew Cheng Internal Address: MINASS1 00000023 2915125640.00 OP	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 • Enclosed	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address: 5MINASS1 00000023 2915125640.00 OP	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: ambert Road 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: ambert Road 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should the Name:Andrew Cheng	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: ambert Road Zip: 92835 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of BE THIS SPACE	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: ambert Road A	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of BE THIS SPACE	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address: <u>40.00 OP</u> Street Address: <u>458 E. I</u> City: <u>Fullerton</u> State: <u>C7</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge a</i>	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: ambert Road A	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of BE THIS SPACE	blications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name: <u>Andrew Cheng</u> Internal Address: <u>40.00 OP</u> Street Address: <u>458 E. 1</u> City: <u>Fullerton</u> State: <u>CP</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Andrew Cheng Name of Person Signi	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: mbert Road Zip: 92835 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing bournent. Ing	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu (Attach duplicate copy of SE THIS SPACE	plications and patents involved: 40 be charged to deposit account imber: f this page if paying by deposit account) orrect and any attached copy 11 - 74 - 04 Date

•

PATENT REEL: 012358 FRAME: 0215

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

^{31040 U.S. PT(29/151256}

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Andrew Cheng of Foxconn International, Inc., whose postal address is 458 Lambert Road, Fullerton, CA 92835, is designated as Assignee's representative on whom communication relating to the assignment of the concurrent patent application executed on $\frac{11/3/2001}{2001}$, may be served.

Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., Ltd.

c. cjAnn 7

Chiu-Lian Huang Chief Financial Officer

11/15/2001

Date

PATENT REEL: 012358 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of valued received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

1.	Chien, Chieh Nan	, residing at	Taipei, Taiwan
2.	Chen, Fu Ming	, residing at	Taipei, Taiwan
3.	Yeh, Yin Sheng	, residing at	Taipei, Taiwan
4.		, residing at	
5.		, residing at	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD. having a principle place of business at 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as <u>COMPUTER ENCLOSURE</u>

for which the undersigned

[] previously executed --- Ser. No. _____ and filing date of _____

[X] is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patens and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Chien Clieh Nam	11/3/2001	
, inventor	date	witness
Chen Furming	11/3/2001	
, inventor	date	witness
Yeh Yin sheng	11/3/2001	
, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness

2